

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2010	0-0315	Version:	1		
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/23	/2010		In contro	I: Metropolitan Kin	g County Council
On agenda:				Final act	on: 8/23/2010	
Enactment date:				Enactme	nt #: 13296	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of Joan Tritchler, who resides in council district eight, to the King County emergency management advisory committee, representing the Puget Sound Educational Service District.					
Sponsors:	Jan Drago					
Indexes:	Appointments, Emergency Management					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 13296.pdf, 2. 2010-0315 Tramsmittal letter.doc, 3. A. Application, B. Financial Disclosure Statement, C. Board Profile, D. Appointment Letter					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
8/23/2010	1	Metropo	litan King Co	unty Council	Passed	Pass
Clerk 05/18/201	0					

Clerk 05/18/2010

A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of Joan Tritchler, who

resides in council district eight, to the King County emergency management

advisory committee, representing the Puget Sound Educational Service District.

## BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's reappointment of Joan Tritchler, who resides in council district eight, to the King

County emergency management advisory committee,

representing the Puget Sound Educational Service District, for a three-year term to expire on December 31,

2012, is hereby confirmed.